
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUNE 25, 2011

250 Motocross

THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

714 S. Rife  658.4921

975 J. Loberg  41:00.9832

329 C. Gores  51:01.0473

505 S. Lipanovich  31:01.3214

70 T. Tapia  31:01.3835

157 S. Hackley Jr.  21:01.7416

727 R. Urseth  41:01.8767

862 O. Barbaree  21:02.0298

565 P. Mull  51:02.0979

772 R. Noftz  51:02.10410

118 B. Perry  51:02.14011

220 T. Bannister  41:02.36412

756 T. Monks  21:02.39013

534 T. Freistat  51:02.39514

918 M. Akaydin  51:02.69615

288 D. Alexander  31:02.73316

204 D. Gassin  41:02.91917

447 D. Raper  31:03.41618

764 C. Lee  41:03.82119

993 T. Allred  51:03.88520

133 M. Tedder  31:04.21521

427 B. Baker  31:04.39922

182 K. Jones  31:04.53723

923 S. Zont  21:04.74124

735 T. Pitt  21:06.01825

633 C. Drew  21:07.19326

946 M. James  21:12.03427

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

714 S. Rife  624.3011

220 T. Bannister  324.9982

329 C. Gores  325.0213

157 S. Hackley Jr.  425.2534

534 T. Freistat  325.4575

133 M. Tedder  425.4706

727 R. Urseth  425.5517

70 T. Tapia  425.6038

918 M. Akaydin  325.7089

862 O. Barbaree  225.75210

756 T. Monks  525.75711

505 S. Lipanovich  225.81312

975 J. Loberg  525.84313

565 P. Mull  525.89514

182 K. Jones  226.00215

764 C. Lee  426.24116

288 D. Alexander  226.28817

772 R. Noftz  526.42418

118 B. Perry  326.46019

923 S. Zont  426.64620

427 B. Baker  226.85421

204 D. Gassin  226.89522

993 T. Allred  226.89923

946 M. James  427.44024

735 T. Pitt  227.85825

447 D. Raper  428.24626

633 C. Drew  228.43027

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

714 S. Rife  655.9241

565 P. Mull  557.5792

329 C. Gores  257.6913

220 T. Bannister  358.2574

756 T. Monks  558.4955

862 O. Barbaree  558.7226

772 R. Noftz  558.9447

157 S. Hackley Jr.  259.0368

918 M. Akaydin  459.0869

70 T. Tapia  359.10110

505 S. Lipanovich  359.33511

975 J. Loberg  659.42112

288 D. Alexander  359.42913

534 T. Freistat  559.49514

118 B. Perry  359.83415

204 D. Gassin  51:00.00316

133 M. Tedder  31:00.38717

727 R. Urseth  41:00.50418

182 K. Jones  51:00.59919

427 B. Baker  31:01.38520

764 C. Lee  21:01.61021

923 S. Zont  41:01.70022

993 T. Allred  51:01.76523

447 D. Raper  41:01.77824

633 C. Drew  21:03.56125

735 T. Pitt  21:04.65226

946 M. James  31:06.89327
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